
Announcement of Uniform Prices

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
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Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone:  (425) 487-6009
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Fax:      (602) 547-2906

Phone:  (602) 547-2909

Scottsdale, AZ 85254

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440th Street SE, Ste. 1021930-220

February 2024

 1.88 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 3.1031 

 3.0928 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 1.2255 

 0.2738 

 1.0343 

 8.51 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 17.96 Per cwt Per cwt 19.04 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 21.36%

 4.65%

 50.57%

 23.42%

 28.50%

 11.19%

 29.53%

 30.78%

 123,113,839 

 26,787,010 

 291,383,334 

 134,957,315 

 112,661,015 

 44,257,965 

 116,761,221 

 121,673,863 

 395,354,064  576,241,498 

 19.89 

 20.53 

 16.08 

 19.85 

 20.34 

 20.53 

 16.08 

 19.85 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 4.119% 4.469%

 3.450%

 5.759%

 9.209%

 21.55  20.90 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorMarch 14, 2024



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 259 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
February 2024
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

February

2024

January

2024 2023

February

 576,241,498 
 19,870,396 

1/

 76,720 

 123,113,839 

 21.36%

 1.88 

 21.55 
 17.96 

 5.759%
 3.450%
 4.469%

 608,738,155  655,458,608 -5.34% -12.09%
 19,636,715  23,409,236  1.19% -15.12%

 259  364 
 75,817  64,311  1.19%  19.30%

 22.02%  18.97%

 134,056,064  124,339,885 
 2.291%  2.232%  2.249%

 4,245,305  4,324,389  4,440,710 

 2.22  1.14 
 18.92  17.39 

 5.780%
 3.434%
 4.402%

 5.789%
 3.506%
 4.559%

 21.14  22.44 

-8.16% -0.99%

-1.83% -4.40%

(0.34)  0.74 
 0.57 (0.96)
 0.41 (0.89)

1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

February

2024

January

2024

February

2023

February 2024
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 112,661,015 

 28.50%

 19.04 
 20.90 

 4.119%

 28.20%  26.95%

 451,636,987  416,700,007  395,354,064 

 112,302,332  127,363,367 

 13,632,899  14,568,935  14,882,143 
 63  63  65 

 216,395  231,253  228,956 

 2.311%  2.244%  2.180%

 3,884,863  4,108,496  4,010,798 

 18.81 
 20.66 

 19.99 
 20.89 

 3.845% 4.137%

-12.46% -5.12%
-6.42% -8.39%

-6.42% -5.49%

-11.54%  0.32%

-5.44% -3.14%

 0.23 (0.95)
 0.01  0.24 

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


