UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices

February 2024

Pacific Northwe	Orde	r 124	Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differentia	\$	1.88	Per cwt				
Butterfat	\$	3.1031	Per lb	Skim	\$	8.51	Per cwt
Protein	\$	1.2255	Per lb				
Other Solids	\$	0.2738	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	3.0928	Per lb
Nonfat Solids	\$	1.0343	Per lb				
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	17.96	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	19.04	Per cwt

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	21.36%	123,113,839	\$ 19.89	Class I	28.50%	112,661,015	\$ 20.34
Class II	4.65%	26,787,010	\$ 20.53	Class II	11.19%	44,257,965	\$ 20.53
Class III	50.57%	291,383,334	\$ 16.08	Class III	29.53%	116,761,221	\$ 16.08
Class IV	23.42%	134,957,315	\$ 19.85	Class IV	30.78%	121,673,863	\$ 19.85
Total Producer	Milk	576,241,498		Total Produce	er Milk	395,354,064	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.469%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.119%				
Average Pool Protein Test	3.450%						
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.759%						
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.209%						
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 21.55	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 20.90				

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		February 2024 1/		January 2024 1/		February 2023		Change	e Fı	ry 2024 e From Last Year	
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		576,241,498 19,870,396 259 76,720		608,738,155 19,636,715 259 75,817		655,458,608 23,409,236 364 64,311		-5.34% 1.19% 1.19%	-	12.09% 15.12% 19.30%	
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		123,113,839 2.291% 21.36% 4,245,305		134,056,064 2.232% 22.02% 4,324,389		124,339,885 2.249% 18.97% 4,440,710		-8.16% -1.83%		-0.99% -4.40%	
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	1.88 17.96 <i>21.55</i>	\$ \$ \$	2.22 17.39 <i>21.14</i>	\$ \$ \$	1.14 18.92 <i>22.44</i>	\$ \$ \$	(0.34) 0.57 0.41	\$ \$ \$	0.74 (0.96) (0.89)	
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.469% 3.450% 5.759%		4.559% 3.506% 5.789%		4.402% 3.434% 5.780%					

Arizona Order 131	February 2024	January 2024	February 2023	February 2024 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries	395,354,064 13,632,899	451,636,987 14,568,935	416,700,007 14,882,143	-12.46% -5.12% -6.42% -8.39%
Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	63 216,395	63 231,253	65 228,956	-6.42% -5.49%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	112,661,015 2.311% 28.50% 3,884,863	127,363,367 2.244% 28.20% 4,108,496	112,302,332 2.180% 26.95% 4,010,798	-11.54% 0.32% -5.44% -3.14%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 19.04 \$ 20.90	\$ 18.81 \$ 20.66	\$ 19.99 \$ 20.89	\$ 0.23 \$ (0.95) \$ 0.24 \$ 0.01
Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.119%	4.137%	3.845%	

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.